
 
Revised Date: 2/12/24 

Bus 2: Afternoon Timetable  - Minto, Leumeah, Ingleburn, Glenfield, Casula 

Driver: Mr Glen Marino Tel:  0403 095 420 

Bus 
Stop 

Details PM 
Time 

  Macarthur Anglican School 
Turn left onto Cobbitty Road, turn right onto the Northern Road, turn left onto Camden 
Valley Way, turn right onto Raby Road, turn left onto Campbelltown Road, turn right 
onto Ben Lomond, turn right onto Pembroke Road. 

2.50 

1 Drop at Rose Park on Pembroke Road Minto 
Continue on Pembroke Road. 

3.15 

2 Drop at Bus stop opposite Campbelltown Sports Stadium 
Continue on Pembroke Road, U-turn at the roundabout at O’Sullivan Road to stay on 
Pembroke Road, turn right into Westmoreland Road. 

3.20 

3 Drop at Bus stop on Westmoreland Road before Townson Avenue 
Continue on Westmoreland Road, left into Eagleview Road. 

3.24 

4 Drop off on Eagleview Road after Jersey Parade Minto 
Continue on Eagleview Road. 

3.25 

5 Drop off outside 118 Eagleview Road Minto 
Continue on Eagleview Road, turn left into Glass House Blvd, turn right into 
Longhurst Road. 

3.26 

6 Drop off at the corner of Longhurst Road and Gawler Ave Minto 
Continue on Longhurst Road, turn right into Ashmead Road, 

3.28 

7 Drop off on Ashmead Road opposite Joseph Whitehouse Close Minto 
Continue on Ashmead Road, turn left into Eagleview Road, left into Collins 
Promenade. 

3.30 

1 



 

8 Drop off on Collins Promenade before the roundabout at Cumberland Road 
Minto 
Continue on Collins Promenade, turn right at the roundabout onto Cumberland Road. 

3.35 

9 Drop off at Bus stop on Cumberland Road before Sackville Street 
Continue on Cumberland Road. 

3.36 

10 Drop off opposite 154 Cumberland Road Ingleburn 
Continue on Cumberland Road,at roundabout take 2nd exit onto Macquarie Road,at 
roundabout take 1st exit to stay on Macquarie Road,at roundabout take 1st exit onto 
Fields Road,Continue onto Atchison Road, continue onto Railway Parade. 

3.37 

11 Drop at Glenfield Station 
Continue onto Railway Parade, at the roundabout, take the 3rd exit onto Glenfield Rd, 
At the roundabout, take the 3rd exit onto Glenfield Road. 

3.45 

12 Drop at Bus Stop on Glenfield Road at Old Glenfield Road. 
Continue along Glenfield Road, turn right onto Campbelltown Road, turn right onto 
the Hume Highway, turn right onto Leacocks Lane Casula. 

3.50 

13 Drop off on Kendall Drive opposite Hilton Crescent at the Reserve/Park Casula 4.00 

 

2 


